Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: <u>IRHS</u>			
ESTIMATED NUM	MBER OF STUDENTS: 25		
NAME OF SCHOO	L GROUP/CLUB/ENTITY	: <u>IRHS Wre</u>	stling Team
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/CHAPERONES: Joe K	line (Head (Coach) , Armondo Cordova, Michael Parke
ABSENCE: # Days	4 Sub Required: ☐ Yes	⊠ No	# of School Days Missed 2
ACTIVITY / EVEN	T / PURPOSE OF TRAVEI	L: <u>Las Vegas</u>	Tournament of Champions
DESTINATION OF	TRAVEL: Las Vegas, N e	<u>∍vada</u>	
ACADEMIC BENE benefited from t tournament that	hese types of tournam	We curren nents by re ttention to	tly have 10 wrestlers in college who ha eceiving financial aid. This is the type and attend. The students will be able
PROPOSED METH	OD OF TRANSPORTATIO		<u></u>
☐ District-owned value Transportation approximation District States of the District			
Are expenses paid fr Parent Organization		ounts? Auxil	liary Tax Credits <u>x</u> Club Funds <u>x</u>
EXPENSE	ES REQUESTED: (OBTA	IN RECEIP?	IS FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COS	Γ	BUDGET CODE
Registration	<u>\$550</u>		<u>526/850-00-100-1001-280-6892</u>
Transportation	on <u>\$1,468</u>		<u>526/850-00-100-1001-280-6519</u>
Meals	<u>o</u>		
Lodging	<u>\$1,848</u>		<u>526/850-00-100-1001-280-6892</u>
Substitutes	0		

	ICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? <u>no</u> AMOUNTS:	
HOW ARE CHAP be self paid.	ERONE EXPENSES PAID? <u>Included in student c</u>	osts, except for food, which will
COST TO EACH S	TUDENT \$ <u>50-75</u>	
PROVISIONS)? <u>CI</u>	AVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE ST ub funds, tax credit and parent booster club will pay ling to pay for any student who needs financial help.	UDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME for the trip, except for food. Parent
FUNDING SOURC	E(S): Tax credit, student club, booster club	
FUNDRAISING ACGORDANCE FUNDRAISING ACGORDANCE FUNDERS	CTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): t, silent auction	
SUBMITTED BY: _	Signature Kline	9-22-2016 Date
APPROVED BY: _	Principal/Supervisor	9-22-16 Date
-	Associate Superintendent/Superintendent	<u>5/24/16</u> Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL; Coronado	<u>K-8</u>					
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF STUDENTS: 50						
NAME OF SCHOOL O	GROUP/CLUB/ENTITY:	6th Grade /Sc	ience Department			
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/ Amanda Magelli, Ka	CHAPERONES: <u>Laure</u> y Lewis, and Michael	n Marlatt (co Pastor.	ordinator) plus 4 Chaperones: Gerad Ball,			
ABSENCE: # Days 4	Sub Required: Yes	☐ No	# of School Days Missed 1			
ACTIVITY / EVENT /	PURPOSE OF TRAVEL	: <u>6th grade tr</u>	p to Catalina Island Marine Institute.			
DESTINATION OF TR	AVEL: Toyon Bay on C	Catalina Island	California.			
DATES OF TRAVEL:	Thursday, February 9 th	through Sunda	ny, February 12 th 2017.			
classification and of 6 th grade for water,	ACADEMIC BENEFITS TO STUDENTS: The students selected to attend will be participating in an academic experience that allows them to be introduced to oceanography, biology, ecology, classification and other related sciences. This will solidify the articulated science standards in 6 th grade for water, oceans and biology. Upon their return, student groups will compete in a marine biology challenge to assess who gained the most from the activities on the trip.					
	OF TRANSPORTATION					
Are expenses paid from a Parent Organization \underline{X}	any of the following acco	unts? Auxiliar	<u>X</u> Tax Credits <u>X</u> Club Funds			
EXPENSES R	EQUESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS	FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)			
	APPROX. COST		BUDGET CODE			
Registration	<u>\$13,642.50</u>		525/526-00-100-1001-115-6892			
Transportation	\$4,300.00		525/526-00-100-1001-115-6519			
Meals	Included					

Lodging	<u>Included</u>	
Substitutes	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>525/526-00-100-1001-115-6113</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$18,242.50</u>	
	•	
	CT RECEIVE REIMBURSE AMOUNTS:	MENT? <u>No</u>
HOW ARE CHAPE	RONE EXPENSES PAID? <u>P</u>	rice is included in the total fee amount.
COST TO EACH S	TUDENT \$ \$375.00	
PROVISIONS)? Fuscholarships. We	indraising opportunities asked interested stude	TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOM are being set up, as well as working with the PTO for the to tell us how much they can afford and have udents who are eligible can attend.
FUNDING SOURCE sources will be to	E(S): Parents/Guardians	will be responsible for their payments. Other funding and fundraising.
FUNDRAISING AC	CTIVITIES PLANNED (If ap	plicable):

SUBMITTED BY:	Silv Thy		<u>9/06/16</u>
	Signature	Ι	Oate
APPROVED BY:	·	<u>0</u>	<u>9/06/16</u>
	Principal/Supervisor	I	Date
	Associate Superintendent/Superintendent	<u> </u>	3/24/16 Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

THIS FORM SHOULD BE USED FOR ALL TRAVEL EXCEPT THAT TRAVEL WITHIN PIMA COUNTY OR A.I.A. SANCTIONED EVENT TRAVEL

SCHOOL: <u>Harelson</u>				
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF	STUDENTS: 55			
NAME OF SCHOOL GROU	P/CLUB/ENTITY:	<u>Harelson 6th</u>	<u>Grade</u>	
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/CHAI Garcia, Jody Knight, La Kynaston, Ana Vogler, Ju	awrence Knight,	Brian Shei	bels, Marisa Owens	Roger Wall, Marcy
ABSENCE: # Days 2.5 Sub l			# of School Days Misse	
ACTIVITY / EVENT / PURF	OSE OF TRAVEL:	6 th Grade S	an Diego science trip	•
DESTINATION OF TRAVE	L: San Diego, CA			•
DATES OF TRAVEL: February ACADEMIC BENEFITS TO including the following: Example 12 Example 13 Example 14 Example 15 Example 16 Example 17 Examp	STUDENTS: The plain the composities of water have on bodies of water. Sea life, as well as, record data and into s between individu	on, properties the climate of Students will participate in formation thre al students an	s, and structure of the of a region, and describe earn about the ocean be a dissection of fish. All so	cean's zones and layers, e ways scientists explore piome and participate in tudents will be provided purnal/workbook will be
☐ District-owned vehicles Fransportation approval: ☐ Other Chartered busses t		ploration		
Are expenses paid from any o Parent Organization	f the following acco	unts? Auxilia	y <u>x</u> Tax Credits <u>x</u> Club I	runds
EXPENSES REQU	ESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS	FOR ALL INCURRED	EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COST	•	BUDGET COD	ÞΕ
Registration	\$24,00	<u>0</u>	<u>525/526-00-100</u>	<u>-1001-107-6892</u>
Transportation	included	<u>d</u> -	<u>525/526-00-100</u> 	-1001-107-6519
,	included	đ		

Meals		-	
Lodging	included		
Substitutes	<u>NA</u>		
TOTAL	<u>\$24,000</u>		
WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVIF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS		<u>o</u>	
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXP the same price as students	ENSES PAID? <u>Chaperone</u>	s are responsible for the	ir own fees and pay
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$	<u>435.00</u>		
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MAD PROVISIONS)? partial fee watowards this trip.	E AVAILABLE TO ALL E aivers will be made avai	ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LO' lable through extra Tax	W FAMILY INCOME Credit designations
FUNDING SOURCE(S): Pare	nts of students, Tax Cred	dit	
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES P none unless necessary	LANNED (If applicable):		
The travel is necessary for the im	plementation of the project fi	unding the travel.	•
SUBMITTED BY:Signature	rdia Zim	9/13/16 Date	
APPROVED BY: Alians Principa	Valker 1/Supervisor	<u>9/13/16</u> Date	
Associate	E Superintendent/Superintendent		

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOO	DL: Wilson K-8						
ESTIM	ATED NUMBER	OF STUDENTS	: <u>130</u>				
NAME	OF SCHOOL GI	ROUP/CLUB/EN	TITY: Wils	son Band,	Orchestra aı	nd Choir	
<u>Haltho</u> Hollan	ue Charmaine	<u>Lang, Tania H</u> oolla, Hasko D	laymore, (ilic, Alijan	<u>Chris Ma</u> dra Katz	rtin, Colin , Christina	nah, Brandi Dignun Delp, John Petrass Lopez, Michael Wa	i, Christina
	ICE: # Days <u>4</u>						
ACTIV	ITY / EVENT / P	URPOSE OF TR	AVEL: <u>Mu</u>	sic in the	Parks Fest	ival Competition	
DESTI	NATION OF TRA	AVEL: Anaheim	, CA				
ACADI	OF TRAVEL: <u>N</u> EMIC BENEFITS Faluable comme	S TO STUDENT	S: Studer	nts will c	ompete for	placement in 5 cate	gories and
Dis	SED METHOD (trict-owned vehic ortation approval: Project Explor	les		hoenix, Az	Z 85040, (48 <u>0</u>	<u>) 558-8383.</u>	
	enses paid from a Drganization		ng accounts	? Auxiliar	y <u>x</u> Tax Credi	ts <u>x</u> Club Funds	
	EXPENSES R	EQUESTED: (0)BTAIN R	ECEIPTS	FOR ALL I	NCURRED EXPENSI	ES)
		APPROX	. COST		BUD	GET CODE	
	Registration	<u>\$60,160</u>			<u>525/5</u>	<u>526 00 100 1001 168 68</u>	392
	Transportation	included				_	
	Meals	<u>no</u>			-	_	
	Lodging	<u>included</u>				_	

Substitutes

\$300.00

530 00 100 3400 168 6113

TOTAL

<u>\$60,460</u>

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT?	<u>NO</u>
F SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:	

HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? Parent Chaperones paid by their own funds

COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ 465

HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME PROVISIONS)? Tax Credit

FUNDING SOURCE(S): **Tax Credit**

FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable):

<u>NA</u>

X	SUBMITTED BY:	Signature Brandi Dig	9/15/16 Date
	APPROVED BY:	drian Finnah Principal/Supervisor	<u>9/15/16</u> Date
		Associate Superintendent/Superintendent	9/24/10 Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: <u>La Cima</u>				
ESTIMATED NUMBER O	F STUDENTS: 75			
NAME OF SCHOOL GRO	UP/CLUB/ENTITY:	<u>La Cima Mu</u>	isic Students	
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/CHA Kristen Walsh, Juliana Vettore,	APERONES: <u>Keith</u> Montoya,Sean Ra	Koster, Reb thman, Edga	oecca Foreman, Mary Taft, Betsy ar Salazar Flores, Chris Gonzales,	Gardner, Theresa
	Required: X Yes	☐ No	# of School Days Missed 1	
ACTIVITY / EVENT / PUF	RPOSE OF TRAVEL:	: <u>Forum Mus</u>	ic Festival	
DESTINATION OF TRAV	EL: <u>Anaheim, CA</u>			
better understand the experience level. Students have the opportune schools attending nationally known adjuding PROPOSED METHOD OF District-owned vehicles Fransportation approval:	TO STUDENTS: Note of the festival. Each cators.	ational musi appropriate nwork, impresother La Ci ch group wil	a.m. ic festival experience permits stumusical standards for their grove their musical skill and colima ensembles as well as ensemble present a performance for evalu	ade and nfidence. oles from
Other <u>Charter Bus - Be</u>	e Line Tours			
Are expenses paid from any Parent Organization X	of the following acco	ounts? Auxilia	ry <u>X</u> Tax Credits <u>X</u> Club Funds <u>X</u>	
EXPENSES REQ	UESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS	S FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)	1
	APPROX. COST	•	BUDGET CODE	
Registration	<u>\$11,77</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>525-00-100-1001-165-6892</u> 	
Transportation	<u>\$7,35</u>	<u>0</u> 	525-00-100-1001-165 -6 519	
Meals	 			

Lodging		
Substitutes	<u>\$350</u>	<u>525-526-00-100-1001-165-6113</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$18,325</u>	
	CT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? AMOUNTS:	<u>No</u>
HOW ARE CHAPE	RONE EXPENSES PAID? Self	
COST TO EACH ST	TUDENT \$ 200	
	AVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALI rum Festival Scholarships (13), T	L ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME FAX Credit Donations
FUNDING SOURCE	E(S): Tax Credit Donations, stude	ent family contributions & savings, fundraising
	TIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): erbraid sales, bowl-a-thon, donat	
The travel is necessar	ry for the implementation of the projec	et funding the travel.
SUBMITTED BY: _	Mary Jaff Signature	9/20/16 Date
APPROVED BY: _	Principal/Supervisor	120/16 Date
_	Menu Lelan Associate Superintendent/Superinte	ndent Date
	resolute dulle intendend dubei int	Duto Duto

EMPLOYEE(S):	Roseanne Lopez	Annette Orelup	SCHOOL: District Offices
			Department (opt.): School Operations
			DATE(S): October 6-7, 2016
ACTIVITY/EVENT	: Exploring Digita	Initiatives for Youn	g Children
LOCATION: <u>Sal</u>	t Lake City, Utah		
ABSENCE: # I	Days 2 Sub Requ	nired: Yes No	# of School Days Missed 2
EXPENSES REQUE	ESTED: (OBTAIN	RECEIPTS FOR ALL	INCURRED EXPENSES)
	<u>APPRO</u>	XIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	<u>N/A</u>		
Transportati	on <u>N/A</u>	Mode	·
Rental Car	N/A		
Meals	N/A		
Lodging	N/A		
Substitutes	<u>N/A</u>		
TOTAL	<u>0</u>		
The District will [(or) will not 🛭 red	eive reimbursement fi	om outside sources.
Purpose of travel: <u>Dr.</u> <u>All expenses are bein</u>			nave been invited to be guest speakers by Waterford.
Outcomes and academ Digital Initiatives for		nts and staff: <u>Dr. Lor</u>	ez and Ms. Orelup will be guest speakers, Exploring
Submitted by: Signat	Summ Zi ure	I Vily	9/19/2016 Date
h	pal/Supervisor Montes Mate Superintendent/	Lsa- Superintendent	Date Date

THIS FORM SHOULD BE USED FOR ALL TRAVEL EXCEPT THAT TRAVEL WITHIN PIMA COUNTY OR A.I.A. SANCTIONED EVENT TRAVEL.

EMPLOYEE(S):	Leah Evans Jean Gowen Jeremy Tarbet	Bill Lang Julie Cota Josh Ronstadt	De	OOL: <u>AHS, CDO, IRHS, WET</u> partment (opt.): <u>CTE</u> E(S): <u>11/29/16-12/3/16</u>	
		erry Stileda Rose	Ditti	(b). <u>11/25/10 12/0/10</u>	
	Patti Greenleaf			•	
ACTIVITY/EVEN	T: National Asso	ciation of Career and Tecl	hnical E	Education, CareerTech Vision 2016	
	as Vegas, NV				
ABSENCE: #	Days <u>5</u> Sub R	Required: ⊠Yes □No		# of School Days Missed 4	
		IN RECEIPTS FOR ALL I	NCHIDD	· <u>-</u>	
EXFENSES REQU	,		NCOKN		
	APP	ROXIMATE COST		BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)	
Registratio	n <u>\$4,005</u>			<u>260-17-300-2210-***-6360</u>	
Transporta	ation \$2,700	Mode <u>Airpla</u>	<u>ne</u>	<u>260-17-300-2210-***-6582</u>	
Rental Car	***************************************			·	
Meals	<u>\$2,430</u>			<u>260-17-300-2210-***-6582</u>	
Lodging	<u>\$3,000</u>			260-17-300-2210-***-6582	
Substitutes	<u>\$1,500</u>			<u>260-17-300-2210-***-6113</u>	
TOTAL	<u>\$13,635</u>			*** Corresponds to site 280, 281, 282, 515	
The District will (or) will not receive reimbursement from outside sources.					
Purpose of travel: To attend the National ACTE conference to learn best practices and programs of study information.					
Outcomes and academic benefits to students and staff: Attendees will work with fellow CTE staff to share information which will then transfer to classroom practice.					
The travel is necess	ary for the implen	nentation of the project fund	ding the	travel.	
Submitted by: Patriae Greenly Signature Man Ry Principal/Supervisor Date Associate Supervisor Associate Supervisordant/Supervisordant Date Principal/Supervisordant/Supervisordant Date Principal/Supervisordant/Supervisordant Date					
·	Whan C	Rea		9/22/14	
Prin	cipal/Supervisor			Date	
	Thini	relsa		9/24/16	
Ass	ociate Superintend	lent/Superintendent		L'ate	

rev. 9/1/15

EMPLOYEE(S):	<u>Joseph</u>	Paddock		SCHOOL: District Offices
				Department (opt.): <u>Interscholastics</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			DATE(S): <u>December 9 - 14, 2016</u>
ACTIVITY/EVEN	IT: <u>NIAAA</u>	National Athleti	ic Director's Con	<u>nference</u>
LOCATION: N	lashville, T	<u>'N</u>		
ABSENCE: #	[‡] Days <u>6</u>	Sub Required:]Yes ⊠No	# of School Days Missed 4
EXPENSES REQU	JESTED:	(OBTAIN RECEI	PTS FOR ALL IN	NCURRED EXPENSES)
		<u>APPROXIMA</u>	<u>TE COST</u>	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds an require a budget code.)
Registratio	n <u>\$41</u>	5.00		001.00.620.2210.512.6360
Transport	ation <u>\$55</u>	<u> </u>	Mode <u>Air</u>	$\underline{001.00.620.2410.512.6582}$
Rental Car				
Meals	<u>\$30</u>	0.00		001.00.620.2410.512.6582
Lodging	<u>\$12</u>	00.00		001.00.620,2410.512.6582
Substitutes				
TOTAL	<u>\$24</u>	65.00		
The District will [] (or) will	not ⊠ receive r	eimbursement fro	om outside sources.
Purpose of travel: '	To attend	the NFHS/AIAA	A National Athle	etic Director's Conference.
Outcomes and acad budget and other a			staff: Completi	tion of coursework and attend workshops in safety,
Submitted by:	nature	Padelet		<u>9-1</u> 4-16 Date
Pri	ncipal/Supe	ervisor		Date
\mathcal{F}	To some	Felm		9/24/16
Ass	sociate Sup	erintendent/Super	Date /	

EMPLOYEE(S):	Armando Sor	<u>to</u>	SCHOOL: AHS
	Chairman biomerocomp		Department (opt.):
			DATE(S): <u>December 9-14, 2016</u>
ACTIVITY/EVEN	T: NIAAA N ations	ıl Athletic Director's Con	<u>ference</u>
LOCATION: <u>N</u>	ashville, TN		
ABSENCE: #	Days 6 Sub Re	quired: 🗌 Yes 🔲 No	# of School Days Missed 4
EXPENSES REQU	ESTED: (OBTAIN	RECEIPTS FOR ALL IN	NCURRED EXPENSES)
	<u>APPR</u>	OXIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registratio	n <u>\$415.00</u>		<u>001.00.620,2210.512.6360 &</u>
Transporte	ation <u>\$500.00</u>	Mode <u>Air</u>	525,00,620,3400,281,6360 525,00,620,3400,281,6582
Rental Car			
Meals	\$300.00		<u>525.00.620.3400.281.6582</u>
Lodging	\$1200.00		<u>525.00,620.3400,281.6582</u>
Substitutes	****		'
TOTAL	<u>\$2415.00</u>		
The District will	(or) will not 🛚	receive reimbursement fro	m outside sources.
Purpose of travel:	To attend the NFH	S/NIAAA National Athle	tic Director's Conference.
Outcomes and acad budget and other a		dents and staff: Complete	ion of coursework, attend workshops in safety,
Submitted by: Sig	AM OW OW	h Satr	9/20/16 Date
<u> </u>			9/20/14
Prii	ncipal/Supervisor	- 0	Date
Ass	ociate Superintende	ent/Superintendent	Date // Y

EMPLOYEE(S):	<u>Patsy</u>	Harris			CDO ent (opt.): December 9 - 14, 2016
ACTIVITY/EVEN' LOCATION: <u>N</u>	T: <u>NIAAA</u> ashville, Tl		c Director's Cont	<u>erence</u>	
ABSENCE: #	Days <u>6</u>	Sub Required:]Yes ⊠No	# of	School Days Missed 4
EXPENSES REQU	ESTED: (OBTAIN RECEI	PTS FOR ALL IN	CURRED E	XPENSES)
		<u>APPROXIMAT</u>	<u>TE COST</u>	(Note requi	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION e: Tax credit contributions are District funds and re a budget code.)
Registration	1 <u>\$48(</u>	0.00		<u>001.0</u> 525.	00.620.2210.512.6360 & .00.620.3400.282.6360
Transporta	tion <u>\$500</u>	0.00	Mode <u>Air</u>	<u>525.0</u>	00.620.3400.282.6582
Rental Car					.
Meals	<u>\$300</u>	<u>).00</u>		<u>525.0</u>	00.620.3400.282.6582
Lodging	<u>\$120</u>	00.00		<u>525.0</u>	0.620,3400.282,6582
Substitutes					<u></u>
TOTAL	<u>\$248</u>	<u>80.00</u>			
The District will					
Purpose of travel: <u>T</u> Dutcomes and acade <u>oudget and other a</u>	mic benefit	ts to students and			s Conference. work and attend workshops in safety,
	ature cipal/Super	Sarri Della Visor Telm	j.	9/2/ Date 9/2 Date 3/3	n/12
Asso	ciate Sune	rintendent/Sunerin	ntendent	Date	

	y <u>Jacobsen</u> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	SCHOOL: IRHS Department (opt.): DATE(S): December 9-14, 2016 Inference		
LOCATION: Nashvi	lle, TN			
ABSENCE: # Days	6 Sub Required: ☐Yes ☒No	# of School Days Missed 4		
EXPENSES REQUESTI	ED: (OBTAIN RECEIPTS FOR ALL I	INCURRED EXPENSES)		
	APPROXIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)		
Registration	<u>\$415.00</u>	<u>001.00.620.2210.512.6360 &</u> 525.00.620.3400.280.6360		
Transportation	<u>\$500.00</u> Mode <u>Air</u>	<u>525.00.620.3400.280.6582</u>		
Rental Car				
Meals	\$300.00	<u>525.00.620,3400,280.6582</u>		
Lodging	<u>\$1200.00</u>	<u>525.00.620.3400.280.6582</u>		
Substitutes				
TOTAL	<u>\$2415.00</u>			
The District will ☐ (or) will not ☒ receive reimbursement from outside sources.				
Purpose of travel: To attend the NFHS/NIAAA National Athletic Director's Conference.				
Outcomes and academic benefits to students and staff: Completion of coursework, attend workshops in safety, budget and other areas of athletics.				
Ma	Il/Supervisor te Superintendent/Superintendent	9/4// Date		

EMPLOYEE(S):	Rob Girard	_ SC	CHOOL; <u>CDO</u>
			Department (opt.): IB
		DA	ATE(S): <u>February 3-6, 2017</u>
	T: <u>IB Category 3 - Ext</u> etroit, MI	ended Essay	
ABSENCE: #	Days 4 Sub Require	ed: 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	# of School Days Missed 2
EXPENSES REQU	ESTED: (OBTAIN RE	CEIPTS FOR ALL INCU	RRED EXPENSES)
	<u>APPROXI</u>	MATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	s 789.00		<u>140-17-100-2210-510-6360</u>
Transporta	tion <u>\$ 550.00</u>	Mode <u>airline</u>	140-17-100-2210-510-6582
Rental Car	\$ 100,00 (shuttl	<u>e)</u>	<u>140-17-100-2210-510-6582</u>
Meals	<u>\$ 176,00</u>		140-17-100-2210-510-6582
Lodging	<u>\$ 600.00</u>		140-17-100-2210-510-6582
Substitutes	<u>\$ 200.00</u>		140-17-100-2210-510-6113
TOTAL	<u>\$2415.00</u>		
The District will [(or) will not ⊠ recei	ve reimbursement from ou	utside sources.
Purpose of travel: <u>I</u> Programme requir		ed Essay guide which is	required to meet the International Baccalaureate
<u>and balanced, yet a</u>	emic benefits to students cademically demandin student achievement.	and staff: Academic sul ag programme of study w	bject depth and preparedness for rigorous broad ith the development of critical-thinking and
Prin	cipal/Supervisor Www July pociate Superintendent/Su	2 perintendent	9-20-16 Date 9/21/14 Date 9/24/16

EMPLOYEE(S): §	Sarah Moser	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SCHOOL: <u>CDO</u> Department (opt.): <u>IB</u> DATE(S): <u>February 17-20, 2017</u>
ACTIVITY/EVENT:	IB Category 2 La	anguage B Lit	
LOCATION: Cha	rleston, SC	•	
ABSENCE: # D	ays 4 Sub Req	uired: XYes No	# of School Days Missed 2
EXPENSES REQUES	STED: (OBTAIN	RECEIPTS FOR ALL IN	NCURRED EXPENSES)
	<u>APPRO</u>	OXIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	<u>\$ 789,00</u>	,	<u>140-17-100-2210-510-6360</u>
Transportatio	on <u>\$ 600.00</u>	Mode <u>airline</u>	<u>140-17-100-2210-510-6582</u>
Rental Car	\$ 100.00 (shu	uttle)	<u>140-17-100-2210-510-6582</u>
Meals	<u>\$ 236.00</u>		140-17-100-2210-510-6582
Lodging	<u>\$ 600.00</u>		140-17-100-2210-510-6582
Substitutes	<u>\$ 150.00</u>		<u>140-17-100-2210-510-6113</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$2475.00</u>		
		ceive reimbursement from	
rurpose of travel: <u>Tra</u> <u>Baccalaureate Progra</u> <u>location.</u>	mme requiremen	e Literature in order to its. Training previously	teach IB courses at CDO and meet the International approved but conference was full - new date and
Outcomes and academi and balanced, yet acad reflective skills for stu	<u>demically demand</u>	<u>ding programme of stud</u>	subject depth and preparedness for rigorous broad y with the development of critical-thinking and
m	al/Supervisor	MDU L Superintendent	9-14-16 Date 9/15/14 Date Date Date